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Disclaimer
The Corporate Performance Report is produced for internal purposes to measure the performance of our 
people, resources and systems, and to assist with the management of our business. The Report is made 

available to external stakeholders as the figures contained may be of public interest. Data are not extracted 
for the Report until one month after the reporting period has concluded. This one month period ensures 

there are sufficient opportunities for data to be entered into police systems and for quality assurance to be 
undertaken. However, the primary purpose of the Report is to measure internal performance, not provide 
official Departmental figures. There may be discrepancies between measures provided in this Report and 

official Departmental figures due to several possible factors.
Electronic data is extracted one month after the end of the reporting period (on the first day of the month). 

Manual data is collated monthly by Reporting Services from information self-reported by organisational 
units within DPFEM or provided/downloaded from a variety of sources as indicated throughout the Report.

Section : Corporate Performance Report November 2025 - Page 1 of 53



Table of Contents

Topic Page

Community Survey Measures

• Public Safety Measures 4

• Statements about Police 5

• Satisfaction with Police 5

Public Order

• Public Order Incidents 6

• Disturbance 6

• Noise 6

• Vandalism 7

• Offensive Behaviour 7

District Liquor Infringements 7

Public Safety

• Public Place Assaults 8

• Offences Against the Person 9

• Victim Relationship 10

• Offences Against Police 10

• Person Offences - Premise Type 10

Person Offences by District

• Victim Relationship - South 11

• Victim Relationship - North 11

• Victim Relationship - West 11

Dispatch Incidents 12

Response Times

• Median District Response Times 12

• Median Divisional Response Times 12

Public Safety

• Uniform Police Patrol Hours 13

Family Violence

• Arguments and Incidents 14

• RAST Scores 14

• Action at Scene 15

• Child Witnesses 15

• Weapons Present 15

• Alcohol and Drugs 16

Topic Page

Family Violence (cont.)

• FVO - Police Issued 16

• FVO - Court Application 16

• PFVO Breaches 17

• FVO Breaches 17

Crime

• Total Offences 18

• Serious Crime 19

• Robbery Offences 20

• Offences Against Property 21

• Home Burglary 22

• Business Burglary 23

• Property Damage 24

• Motor Vehicle Burglary 25

• Stolen Motor Vehicles 26

• SMV - Recovered Fire Damaged 27

• SMV - Recovery 27

• Fraud and Similar Offences 28

• Intelligence Occurrences 29

• Street Check Occurrences 29

• CIB: Total Offenders 30

• CIB: Total Crime Offenders 30

• CIB: Office Performance 31

• Total Drug Offenders 31

• Serious Drug Offenders 32

• Other Drug Offenders 33

• Drug Offender Categories 34

• DIS Seizures 35

• Criminal Firearm-Related Incidents 35

Juveniles

• Juveniles Files 36

• Juveniles - File Outcomes 36

• Offender Types for Sel. Offences 37

Section : Index November 2025 - Page 2 of 53



Topic Page

Traffic Policing (cont.)

• Vehicles Clamped / Confiscated 46

• Speed Camera Infringements 46

• Crash Fatalities 47

• Fatal Crashes 47

• Serious Injury Crashes 47

• Fatal / Serious Crashes by Division 48

• Rural On Road Fatal/Serious 
Crashes

48

• Southern District Rural Policing 49

• Northern District Rural Policing 49

• Western District Rural Policing 49

Marine Policing

• Marine Offenders 50

• Sea Inspections (incl. Non-Vessel) 50

• Vessel Inspections on Land 50

• Vessel Patrol Hours 51

General

• Complaints Against Police 52

• Internally Raised Matters 52

• State Charges Prosecuted 52

Population Data

District Populations 53

Topic Page

Traffic Policing

• Total Traffic Offenders 38

• Major Static Traffic Operations 39

• Static District Traffic Operations 39

• DTO - Details 39

• Speeding Offenders 40

• Speeding Offenders 15-29km/h 40

• Speeding Offenders 30km/h+ 40

• High Risk Traffic Offenders 41

• Seat Belt Compliance Offenders 41

• Mobile Phone Offenders 41

• Vehicle Defect Notices 42

• Random Breath Tests (Alcohol) 42

• Oral Fluid Tests (Drugs) 42

• Drink/Drug Driving Offenders 43

• Drink/Drug Driving Offenders - 
Table

43

• Drink/Drug Incidents - Occurrence 43

• Dangerous / Reckless Driving 44

• Disqualified / Unlicensed Driving 44

• Disq / Unlic Driving Table 44

• Unregistered Vehicle Offenders 45

• Vehicle Complaint Dispatch Incs 45

Section : Index November 2025 - Page 3 of 53



Safety at Home During the Night
(Survey respondents who answered "Safe/Very Safe".)

Safety In Neighbourhood During the Day
(Survey respondents who answered "Safe/Very Safe".)

Safety In Neighbourhood During the Night
(Survey respondents who answered "Safe/Very Safe".)
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Statements About Police
(Survey respondents who answered "Agree/Strongly Agree".)

SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE NATIONAL
I Do Have Confidence IN the Police 73% 75% 72% 73% 64%
I Think the Police Perform Their Job 
Professionally

78% 82% 77% 79% 67%

Police are Honest 66% 65% 66% 66% 55%
Police Treat People Fairly AND Equally 65% 70% 67% 66% 50%

General Satisfaction with Police Services
(Survey respondents who answered "Satisfied/Very Satisfied".)

Source: National Survey of Community Satisfaction with Policing, 12 months ending the latest finalised calendar 
quarter (ie. March, June, September or December).

Note: There has been a significant break in the time series for Community Survey indicators due to the introduction 
of online surveying in July 2023. This mostly affects results for the larger states and, consequently, National results.
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Source: Command and Control System, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Command and Control System, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Command and Control System, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Source: Command and Control System, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Command and Control System, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: FIND, Prosecution, IB

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Divisions

Division Last 
Fin YTD

Current
 Fin YTD Change

HOBART 78 83 5 6.4%

GLENORCHY 50 34 -16 -32.0%

KINGSTON 19 10 -9 -47.4%

BRIDGEWATER 36 28 -8 -22.2%

CLARENCE 23 43 20 87.0%

EAST COAST 5 9 4 80.0%

LAUNCESTON 101 111 10 9.9%

ST HELENS 4 0 4 -

NORTH-EAST 17 10 -7 -41.2%

CENTRAL NORTH 13 11 -2 -15.4%

BURNIE 33 26 -7 -21.2%

DEVONPORT 56 44 -12 -21.4%

CENTRAL WEST 12 27 15 125.0%

District Annual 
Offences

Offences 
Cleared

% Cleared

SOUTH 546 418 76.6%

NORTH 348 243 69.8%

WEST 259 211 81.5%

UNKNOWN NaN

STATE 1,153 872 75.6%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Rate per 10,000 population. 
Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Divisions

Division Last 
Fin YTD

Current
 Fin YTD Change

HOBART 289 331 42 14.5%

GLENORCHY 237 246 9 3.8%

KINGSTON 89 92 3 3.4%

BRIDGEWATER 265 220 -45 -17.0%

CLARENCE 176 248 72 40.9%

EAST COAST 55 77 22 40.0%

LAUNCESTON 592 654 62 10.5%

ST HELENS 46 26 -20 -43.5%

NORTH-EAST 111 107 -4 -3.6%

CENTRAL NORTH 93 95 2 2.2%

BURNIE 227 217 -10 -4.4%

DEVONPORT 272 258 -14 -5.1%

CENTRAL WEST 110 131 21 19.1%

UNKNOWN 2 6 4 200.0%

District Annual 
Offences

Offences 
Cleared

% Cleared

SOUTH 2,973 2,527 85.0%

NORTH 2,100 1,699 80.9%

WEST 1,630 1,393 85.5%

UNKNOWN 4 3 75.0%

STATE 6,707 5,628 83.9%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Rate per 10,000 population. 
Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Source: Offence Reporting System

Offence Type Last Fin YTD Current Fin YTD Change %

Assault Police : Criminal Code 4 6 2 50.0%

Assault Police : Other 116 122 6 5.2%

Obstruct Police : Other 31 30 -1 -3.2%

Resist Police : Criminal Code 3 3 0 0.0%

Resist Police : Other 113 149 36 31.9%

Threaten/Abuse/Intimidate Police 185 250 65 35.1%

Offences Against Police - STATE

Source: Offence Reporting System

Total Person Offences - Premises Type - STATE
Premises Type Last 

Fin YTD
Current 
Fin YTD

Change %

Residential 1,332 1,410 78 5.9%

Educational 46 40 -6 -13.0%

Transport 75 61 -14 -18.7%

Open Space 69 75 6 8.7%

Street/Footpath 495 519 24 4.8%

Other Community Location 144 193 49 34.0%

Retail 263 251 -12 -4.6%

Recreational 73 71 -2 -2.7%

Other Location 62 73 11 17.7%

Unknown 5 15 10 200.0%
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Source: Offence Reporting System

Source: Offence Reporting System

Source: Offence Reporting System
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Dispatch Incidents Recorded

District
Operational Dispatch Incidents Total Dispatch Incidents

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Change Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Change

SOUTH 32,155 33,437 1,282 35,000 36,440 1,440

NORTH 14,928 15,325 397 16,132 16,475 343

WEST 11,145 10,834 -311 12,193 11,840 -353

UNKNOWN 17 12 -5 41 32 -9

STATE 58,245 59,608 1,363 63,366 64,787 1,421

Source (all sections): Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch System. 

MEDIAN DISPATCH RESPONSE TIMES: MINUTES - DISTRICT
(response time = from time of first reporting to police, until arrival)

District Urban High Priority 
(minutes)

Rural High Priority (minutes) Low Priority (minutes)

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

SOUTH 15 17 31 35 23 25

NORTH 17 19 34 34 35 35

WEST 13 16 37 44 23 23

STATE 15 17 33 37 26 26

MEDIAN DISPATCH RESPONSE TIMES: MINUTES - DIVISION
(response time = from time of first reporting to police, until arrival)

Division High Priority Low Priority 
Last 

Fin YTD
Current 
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

HOBART 14 13 19 20

GLENORCHY 13 17 25 29

KINGSTON 19 34 26 29

BRIDGEWATER 19 20 23 25

CLARENCE 17 17 25 25

EAST COAST 24 31 34 34

LAUNCESTON 16 18 32 33

ST HELENS 24 27 34 32

NORTH-EAST 30 31 38 33

CENTRAL NORTH 30 38 45 46

BURNIE 22 18 23 22

DEVONPORT 12 15 21 21

CENTRAL WEST 19 32 27 27
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* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch System

Source: Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch System

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Section : Uniform Police  - Patrol Hours November 2025 - Page 13 of 53



SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER 
TASPOL

STATE

Family Violence Incidents 1,133 867 626 182 2,808
Family Arguments and Information 
Reports

588 298 363 61 1,310

Family Violence Incidents and Family Arguments

Source:  Family Violence Management System

 Source: Family Violence Management System

Source: Family Violence Management System

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Source: Family Violence Management System

Source: Family Violence Management System

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Family Violence Management System

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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ALCOHOL & DRUGS 
(Excludes 'other' and 'argument' categories)

District
Offender Affected by Victim Affected by

Alcohol Drugs Alcohol Drugs

SOUTH 118 68 40 14

NORTH 94 55 51 14

WEST 81 44 45 6

OTHER TASPOL 16 14 7 6

STATE 309 181 143 40

Source: Family Violence Management System

Source: Family Violence Management System

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Family Violence Management System

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Source: Offence Reporting System

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Offence Reporting System

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Divisions

Division Last 
Fin YTD

Current
 Fin YTD Change

HOBART 1,903 2,257 354 18.6%

GLENORCHY 1,488 1,466 -22 -1.5%

KINGSTON 521 604 83 15.9%

BRIDGEWATER 1,304 1,095 -209 -16.0%

CLARENCE 1,378 1,523 145 10.5%

EAST COAST 372 332 -40 -10.8%

LAUNCESTON 3,499 3,252 -247 -7.1%

ST HELENS 124 136 12 9.7%

NORTH-EAST 473 432 -41 -8.7%

CENTRAL NORTH 516 483 -33 -6.4%

BURNIE 896 805 -91 -10.2%

DEVONPORT 1,089 974 -115 -10.6%

CENTRAL WEST 424 341 -83 -19.6%

UNKNOWN 13 21 8 61.5%

District Annual 
Offences

Offences 
Cleared

% Cleared

SOUTH 18,138 9,618 53.0%

NORTH 10,691 5,342 50.0%

WEST 5,462 3,510 64.3%

UNKNOWN 39 24 61.5%

STATE 34,330 18,494 53.9%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Rate per 10,000 population. 
Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Divisions

Division Last 
Fin YTD

Current
 Fin YTD Change

HOBART 45 35 -10 -22.2%

GLENORCHY 37 41 4 10.8%

KINGSTON 16 23 7 43.8%

BRIDGEWATER 50 49 -1 -2.0%

CLARENCE 39 64 25 64.1%

EAST COAST 17 12 -5 -29.4%

LAUNCESTON 102 90 -12 -11.8%

ST HELENS 2 6 4 200.0%

NORTH-EAST 15 12 -3 -20.0%

CENTRAL NORTH 12 20 8 66.7%

BURNIE 41 35 -6 -14.6%

DEVONPORT 44 31 -13 -29.5%

CENTRAL WEST 27 16 -11 -40.7%

UNKNOWN 2 6 4 200.0%

District Annual 
Offences

Offences 
Cleared

% Cleared

SOUTH 551 414 75.1%

NORTH 328 247 75.3%

WEST 210 194 92.4%

UNKNOWN 5 1 20.0%

STATE 1,094 862 78.8%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Rate per 10,000 population. 
Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Divisions

Division Last 
Fin YTD

Current
 Fin YTD Change

EAST COAST 0 0 -

UNKNOWN 0 0 -

HOBART 18 17 -1 -5.6%

GLENORCHY 20 12 -8 -40.0%

KINGSTON 2 1 -1 -50.0%

BRIDGEWATER 11 6 -5 -45.5%

CLARENCE 11 10 -1 -9.1%

LAUNCESTON 28 28 0 0.0%

NORTH-EAST 1 0 1 -

CENTRAL NORTH 3 2 -1 -33.3%

BURNIE 2 7 5 250.0%

DEVONPORT 4 6 2 50.0%

CENTRAL WEST 4 2 -2 -50.0%

District Annual 
Offences

Offences 
Cleared

% Cleared

SOUTH 125 108 86.4%

NORTH 81 67 82.7%

WEST 33 28 84.8%

STATE 239 203 84.9%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Rate per 10,000 population. 
Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Divisions

Division Last 
Fin YTD

Current
 Fin YTD Change

HOBART 1,540 1,816 276 17.9%

GLENORCHY 1,188 1,126 -62 -5.2%

KINGSTON 418 487 69 16.5%

BRIDGEWATER 986 824 -162 -16.4%

CLARENCE 1,156 1,211 55 4.8%

EAST COAST 299 236 -63 -21.1%

LAUNCESTON 2,773 2,364 -409 -14.7%

ST HELENS 72 106 34 47.2%

NORTH-EAST 338 300 -38 -11.2%

CENTRAL NORTH 408 369 -39 -9.6%

BURNIE 621 535 -86 -13.8%

DEVONPORT 774 653 -121 -15.6%

CENTRAL WEST 283 177 -106 -37.5%

UNKNOWN 2 2 0 0.0%

District Annual 
Offences

Offences 
Cleared

% Cleared

SOUTH 14,375 6,608 46.0%

NORTH 8,060 3,317 41.2%

WEST 3,525 1,904 54.0%

UNKNOWN 5 2 40.0%

STATE 25,965 11,832 45.6%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Rate per 10,000 population. 
Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Divisions

Division Last 
Fin YTD

Current
 Fin YTD Change

HOBART 41 66 25 61.0%

GLENORCHY 59 47 -12 -20.3%

KINGSTON 26 20 -6 -23.1%

BRIDGEWATER 63 53 -10 -15.9%

CLARENCE 43 59 16 37.2%

EAST COAST 36 11 -25 -69.4%

LAUNCESTON 115 116 1 0.9%

ST HELENS 4 11 7 175.0%

NORTH-EAST 22 28 6 27.3%

CENTRAL NORTH 18 17 -1 -5.6%

BURNIE 31 16 -15 -48.4%

DEVONPORT 35 25 -10 -28.6%

CENTRAL WEST 17 9 -8 -47.1%

District Annual 
Offences

Offences 
Cleared

% Cleared

SOUTH 620 210 33.9%

NORTH 392 98 25.0%

WEST 151 67 44.4%

STATE 1,163 375 32.2%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Rate per 10,000 population. 
Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Divisions

Division Last 
Fin YTD

Current
 Fin YTD Change

HOBART 30 46 16 53.3%

GLENORCHY 15 30 15 100.0%

KINGSTON 8 10 2 25.0%

BRIDGEWATER 16 12 -4 -25.0%

CLARENCE 26 22 -4 -15.4%

EAST COAST 10 3 -7 -70.0%

LAUNCESTON 99 51 -48 -48.5%

ST HELENS 3 0 3 -

NORTH-EAST 18 11 -7 -38.9%

CENTRAL NORTH 20 6 -14 -70.0%

BURNIE 12 14 2 16.7%

DEVONPORT 29 25 -4 -13.8%

CENTRAL WEST 4 4 0 0.0%

District Annual 
Offences

Offences 
Cleared

% Cleared

SOUTH 336 126 37.5%

NORTH 253 117 46.2%

WEST 116 68 58.6%

STATE 705 311 44.1%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Rate per 10,000 population. 
Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Divisions

Division Last 
Fin YTD

Current
 Fin YTD Change

HOBART 183 194 11 6.0%

GLENORCHY 257 180 -77 -30.0%

KINGSTON 64 66 2 3.1%

BRIDGEWATER 228 174 -54 -23.7%

CLARENCE 156 168 12 7.7%

EAST COAST 36 42 6 16.7%

LAUNCESTON 390 427 37 9.5%

ST HELENS 31 17 -14 -45.2%

NORTH-EAST 63 77 14 22.2%

CENTRAL NORTH 60 78 18 30.0%

BURNIE 142 140 -2 -1.4%

DEVONPORT 190 168 -22 -11.6%

CENTRAL WEST 63 60 -3 -4.8%

UNKNOWN 0 1 1 -

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Rate per 10,000 population. 
Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Divisions

Division Last 
Fin YTD

Current
 Fin YTD Change

HOBART 76 137 61 80.3%

GLENORCHY 54 72 18 33.3%

KINGSTON 24 32 8 33.3%

BRIDGEWATER 42 35 -7 -16.7%

CLARENCE 54 56 2 3.7%

EAST COAST 19 12 -7 -36.8%

LAUNCESTON 215 167 -48 -22.3%

ST HELENS 1 6 5 500.0%

NORTH-EAST 16 8 -8 -50.0%

CENTRAL NORTH 14 21 7 50.0%

BURNIE 22 28 6 27.3%

DEVONPORT 32 34 2 6.3%

CENTRAL WEST 16 3 -13 -81.3%

District Annual 
Offences

Offences 
Cleared

% Cleared

SOUTH 868 201 23.2%

NORTH 418 81 19.4%

WEST 139 35 25.2%

STATE 1,425 319 22.4%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Rate per 10,000 population. 
Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Section : Crime November 2025 - Page 25 of 53



Divisions

Division Last 
Fin YTD

Current
 Fin YTD Change

HOBART 73 97 24 32.9%

GLENORCHY 64 89 25 39.1%

KINGSTON 25 34 9 36.0%

BRIDGEWATER 58 64 6 10.3%

CLARENCE 87 72 -15 -17.2%

EAST COAST 28 22 -6 -21.4%

LAUNCESTON 125 104 -21 -16.8%

ST HELENS 1 2 1 100.0%

NORTH-EAST 20 11 -9 -45.0%

CENTRAL NORTH 36 18 -18 -50.0%

BURNIE 29 16 -13 -44.8%

DEVONPORT 27 14 -13 -48.1%

CENTRAL WEST 13 5 -8 -61.5%

District Annual 
Offences

Offences 
Cleared

% Cleared

SOUTH 931 437 46.9%

NORTH 334 122 36.5%

WEST 88 58 65.9%

UNKNOWN 1 0 0.0%

STATE 1,354 617 45.6%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Rate per 10,000 population. 
Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

SMV : YTD Recovery
DISTRICT Offences 

Recorded
Offences 
Recovered

% Recovered

SOUTH 378 302 79.9%

NORTH 135 92 68.1%

WEST 35 19 54.3%

UNKNOWN 1
STATE 548 414 75.5%

SMV : YTD RECOVERIES
Recovered in District Recovered out of District Yet to be Recovered

DISTRICT Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin YTD 

Current 
Fin YTD

SOUTH 266 301 3 1 66 91

NORTH 112 86 11 6 60 47

WEST 38 17 5 2 28 15

UNKNOWN

STATE 416 404 19 9 154 153

Source: Offence Reporting System

Section : Stolen Motor Vehicles November 2025 - Page 27 of 53



Divisions

Division Last 
Fin YTD

Current
 Fin YTD Change

HOBART 51 82 31 60.8%

GLENORCHY 34 66 32 94.1%

KINGSTON 5 17 12 240.0%

BRIDGEWATER 17 30 13 76.5%

CLARENCE 27 44 17 63.0%

EAST COAST 9 13 4 44.4%

LAUNCESTON 83 174 91 109.6%

ST HELENS 3 2 -1 -33.3%

NORTH-EAST 6 15 9 150.0%

CENTRAL NORTH 5 12 7 140.0%

BURNIE 24 35 11 45.8%

DEVONPORT 17 50 33 194.1%

CENTRAL WEST 14 22 8 57.1%

UNKNOWN 9 11 2 22.2%

District Annual 
Offences

Offences 
Cleared

% Cleared

SOUTH 501 254 50.7%

NORTH 331 150 45.3%

WEST 175 93 53.1%

UNKNOWN 26 12 46.2%

STATE 1,033 509 49.3%

Source: Offence Reporting System
* Rate per 10,000 population. 
Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Source: Since 16 Oct 2019 the indicator is now reported out of the Atlas system. The counting rules were also 
changed at this time.

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Since 16 Oct 2019 the indicator is now reported out of the Atlas system. The counting rules were also 
changed at this time.

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Source: Collation of this measure changed in 1st July 2016 from manual reporting by Districts to automated data 
extraction from Information Data Management System. Data reported prior to 1st July 2016 should not be 
compared to later data due to the change in collation method

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Collation of this measure changed in 1st July 2016 from manual reporting by Districts to automated data 
extraction from Information Data Management System. Data reported prior to 1st July 2016 should not be 
compared to later data due to the change in collation method

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Source: Collation of this measure changed in 1st July 2016 from manual reporting by Districts to automated data 
extraction from Information Data Management System. Data reported prior to 1st July 2016 should not be 
compared to later data due to the change in collation method

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

CIB OFFICE PERFORMANCE
STATION CRIME OFFENDERS BAIL OFFENDERS OTHER OFFENDERS

Last 
FinYTD

Current
Fin YTD

Last 
FinYTD

Current
Fin YTD

Last 
FinYTD

Current
Fin YTD

HOBART CIB 135 18 119
KINGSTON CIB 65 48 12 10 55 41

SOUTH EAST CIB 228 61 177

WESTERN CIB 158 128 29 42 131 91

GLENORCHY CIB 290 265 98 99 208 189

BELLERIVE CIB 148 29 125
LAUNCESTON CIB 362 312 84 50 298 269

STATE 1,158 981 270 262 936 767

Total Drug Offenders by Proceeding Type

District Drug Diversions Prosecutions Youth Cautions

Last
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

Last
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

Last
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

SOUTH 36 40 399 375 25 18

NORTH 50 58 334 344 6 5

WEST 40 35 357 359 10 7

OTHER TASPOL 18 7 41 42 8 2

STATE 144 140 1,131 1,120 49 32
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* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Total Drug Offenders by Reporting Area

District Drug Investigation Services Non Drug Investigation 
Services

Last
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

Last
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

SOUTH 26 27 434 406

NORTH 35 15 355 392

WEST 62 62 345 339

OTHER TASPOL 0 0 67 51

STATE 123 104 1,201 1,188

Serious Drug Offenders by 
Proceeding Type

District Prosecutions

Last
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

SOUTH 33 39

NORTH 24 17

WEST 57 43

OTHER TASPOL 4 9

STATE 118 108
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* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Serious Drug Offenders by Reporting Area

District Drug Investigation Services Non Drug Investigation 
Services

Last
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

Last
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

SOUTH 11 10 22 29

NORTH 13 6 11 11

WEST 34 22 23 21

OTHER TASPOL 0 0 4 9

STATE 58 38 60 70

Other Drug Offenders by Proceeding Type

District Drug Diversions Prosecutions Youth Cautions

Last
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

Last
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

Last
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

SOUTH 36 40 384 354 25 18

NORTH 50 58 330 344 6 5

WEST 40 35 350 350 10 7

OTHER TASPOL 18 7 40 38 8 2

STATE 144 140 1,104 1,086 49 32
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DRUG OFFENDER CATEGORIES
Category SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER 

TASPOL
STATE

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin 
YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin 
YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin 
YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin 
YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin 
YTD

Serious 
Drug 

Offenders

Amphetamine / derivatives 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
Cannabis / derivatives 13 16 11 7 20 9 0 5 44 37
Ecstasy 3 11 2 1 3 2 0 0 8 14
Methylamphetamine 16 19 12 9 36 31 3 2 67 61
Narcotics / derivatives 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 3 2
Other 7 9 3 2 3 4 2 4 15 19
Steroid 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Indictable Serious Drug 
Offenders

8 2 6 6 19 12 1 4 34 24
Total Serious Drug 
Offenders

33 39 24 17 57 43 4 9 118 108

Other 
Drug 

Offenders

Amphetamine / derivatives 9 9 1 4 8 20 2 0 20 33
Cannabis / derivatives 218 180 204 219 208 173 35 27 665 599
Ecstasy 10 12 11 9 12 11 0 6 33 38
Methylamphetamine 134 135 128 140 163 177 11 15 436 467
Narcotics / derivatives 21 15 12 11 9 6 5 1 47 33
Other 37 53 36 40 38 23 3 8 114 124
Steroid 2 8 2 6 0 9 0 1 4 24
Unknown 146 159 188 198 180 194 29 17 543 568
Total Other Drug 
Offenders

445 412 386 407 400 392 66 47 1,297 1,258

Other Drug Offenders by Reporting Area

District Drug Investigation Services Non Drug Investigation 
Services

Last
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

Last
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

SOUTH 20 19 425 393

NORTH 32 15 354 392

WEST 56 59 344 333

OTHER TASPOL 0 0 66 47

STATE 108 93 1,189 1,165
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CRIMINAL FIREARM-RELATED INCIDENTS
INCIDENTS BY TYPE: Last YTD Current YTD Change

Unlawful Discharge Incidents: Criminal Code 18 7 -11
Unlawful Discharge Incidents: Firearms Act 2 5 3
Firearm Used as Weapon Incidents 67 67 0
Incidents Involving Firearm Use 85 77 -8
Other Firearms Offence Incidents: Firearms Act 71 56 -15
Firearm Theft Incidents 24 14 -10
Total Criminal Firearm-Related Incidents 165 133 -32
Firearm Injury Incidents 4 5 1

Source: Offence Reporting System (Each incident relates to one Offence Report and may be counted 
under multiple categories)

DIS : SEIZURES
SOUTH NORTH WEST STATE

Last YTD Current 
YTD Last YTD Current 

YTD Last YTD Current 
YTD Last YTD Current 

YTD

Amphetamines/Dexamphetamines [gm] 32 19 0 6 0 11 32 36

Analogue/Synthetic Drugs[gm] 390 24 0 0 0 0 390 24

Cannabis Plants 125 56 78 108 522 80 725 244

Cannabis/derivatives[gm] 8,932 6,821 8,513 16,832 18,943 14,562 36,388 38,215

Cocaine[gm] 364 660 10 59 7 7,046 381 7,766

Ecstasy [tablets]/ MDMA 62 126 0 125 1 6 63 256

Heroin[gm] 0 15 1 0 0 0 1 15

Methylamphetamine derivatives[gm] 287 374 850 1,384 1,456 3,829 2,592 5,587

Pharmaceuticals - Benzodiazepines 
[tablets]

752 236 0 8 28 32 780 276

Pharmaceuticals - Opioids [mls] 308 125 0 0 0 0 308 125

Pharmaceuticals - Opioids [tablets] 337 367 0 0 20 281 357 648

Poppies [capsules] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poppy Product[gm] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Steroids [mls] 6,266 202 0 0 26 150 6,292 352

Source: Self-reported monthly by districts
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Juveniles - File Outcomes

SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER 
TASPOL

STATE

Last 
Fin 

YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin 

YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin 

YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin 

YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last
Fin 
YTD

Current
Fin YTD

Juvenile Community Conference 
Files

29 29 31 39 10 5 4 2 74 75

Juvenile Formal Caution Files 50 40 10 14 20 19 4 6 84 79
Juvenile Informal Caution Files 167 143 11 13 46 31 13 2 237 189
Juvenile Prosecution Files 598 476 158 191 125 93 39 23 920 783
Juvenile Unknown Type Files 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1
Total 844 688 210 257 202 148 60 34 1,316 1,127

Prosecution System, Information Bureau and Drug Offence Reporting System.

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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OFFENDER TYPES FOR SELECTED OFFENCES*
Home Burglary Offences Motor Vehicle Burglary Offences

Offenders
(Adult and Juvenile)

Offences 
With

Offenders
(Adult and Juvenile)

Offences 
With

District Total 
Offenders

Juvenile 
Offenders

Juvenile 
(%)

No 
Offender

Total 
Offenders

Juvenile 
Offenders

Juvenile 
(%)

No 
Offender

SOUTH 113 14 12.4% 168 102 44 43.1% 265

NORTH 26 8 30.8% 152 20 0 0.0% 186

WEST 15 1 6.7% 38 24 9 37.5% 44

STATE 154 23 14.9% 358 146 53 36.3% 495

Business Burglary Offences Stolen Motor Vehicle Offences

Offenders
(Adult and Juvenile)

Offences 
With

Offenders
(Adult and Juvenile)

Offences 
With

District Total 
Offenders

Juvenile 
Offenders

Juvenile 
(%)

No 
Offender

Total 
Offenders

Juvenile 
Offenders

Juvenile 
(%)

No 
Offender

SOUTH 56 14 25.0% 84 187 86 46.0% 255

NORTH 27 5 18.5% 48 39 8 20.5% 106

WEST 32 4 12.5% 17 27 8 29.6% 21

STATE 115 23 20.0% 149 253 102 40.3% 382

Offences Against the Person Serious Crime

Offenders
(Adult and Juvenile)

Offences 
With

Offenders
(Adult and Juvenile)

Offences 
With

District Total 
Offenders

Juvenile 
Offenders

Juvenile 
(%)

No 
Offender

Total 
Offenders

Juvenile 
Offenders

Juvenile 
(%)

No 
Offender

SOUTH 939 210 22.4% 357 129 23 17.8% 129

NORTH 576 97 16.8% 340 58 16 27.6% 87

WEST 447 46 10.3% 176 52 6 11.5% 44

UNKNOWN 0 0 2 0 0 4

STATE 1,962 353 18.0% 875 239 45 18.8% 264

Source: Offence Reporting System
* A small number of offence reports do not record offender age, hence percentages quoted may 
underestimate actual figures.
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Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

TOTAL TRAFFIC OFFENDERS
Infringement 

Cautions
Infringement Notices Prosecutions Youth Cautions

District Last 
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current
Fin YTD

SOUTH 3,717 3,815 2,908 3,122 1,331 1,368 11 12
NORTH 1,738 2,415 1,989 2,406 743 744 2 1
WEST 1,438 1,594 1,356 1,236 926 797 7 7
OTHER 
TASPOL

138 126 156 131 92 94 1

STATE 7,031 7,950 6,409 6,895 3,092 3,003 21 20

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau.
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Source: DTO database

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

District Traffic Operations Details

DISTRICT
Highway Main Secondary

Operations Vehicles Hours Operations Vehicles Hours Operations Vehicles Hours

SOUTH 63 5,192 74 40 1,549 52 43 3,638 62

NORTH 20 1,280 23 63 2,879 70 28 2,369 46

WEST 25 1,333 29 68 4,081 65 27 516 26

STATE 108 7,805 126 171 8,509 187 98 6,523 134

Source: District Traffic Operations Database

Note:
From 17 January 2024, the minimum number of personnel required for District Traffic Operations has been reduced 
from 3 to 2 persons.

Source: DTO database

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Source: self-reported monthly by districts

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: self-reported monthly by districts

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: self-reported monthly by districts

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Drink or Drug 
Driving Offenders

Drink Driving 
Offenders

Drug Driving 
Offenders

Refuse/Fail BAS 
Offenders

Last Fin 
YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last Fin 
YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last Fin 
YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last Fin 
YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

SOUTH 693 671 292 262 401 403 15 20

NORTH 397 414 158 165 238 240 14 16

WEST 583 541 178 134 411 407 12 11

OTHER 
TASPOL

47 42 28 24 18 19 2 0

STATE 1,720 1,668 656 585 1,068 1,069 43 47

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

BAS Drink Driving Incidents by Selected Occurrence Type

District Crash Manner of 
Driving

Mobile 
Operation

Offence Static 
Operation

SOUTH 36 13 120 13 13
NORTH 34 10 56 12 13
WEST 14 8 74 10 15
OTHER TASPOL 1 2 14 2 0
STATE 85 33 264 37 41

Source: Breath Analysis System
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Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database (unlicensed driving offence notices), Prosecutions System 
(restricted, suspended, disqualified & unlicensed charges) 

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Disqualified 
Driving Offenders

Restricted Licence 
Contravention 

Offenders

Suspended 
Driving Offenders

Unlicensed 
Driving Offenders

Last Fin 
YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last Fin 
YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last Fin 
YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last Fin 
YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

SOUTH 229 246 1 3 131 190 355 374

NORTH 135 115 1 0 78 93 215 207

WEST 135 124 3 2 74 53 281 168

OTHER TASPOL 8 5 0 0 10 13 18 27

STATE 507 490 5 5 293 349 869 776

Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database (unlicensed driving offence notices); Prosecutions System 
(restricted, suspended, disqualified & unlicensed charges)
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Source: Fine and Infringement Notice Database, Prosecution and Information Bureau

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Sources: Command and Control System, Emergency Services Computer Aided Dispatch

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Vehicle Clampings and Confiscations 
by Primary Offence Type

SOUTH NORTH WEST OTHER TASPOL

Primary Offence Type Last 
YTD

Current  
Fin YTD

Last 
YTD

Current  
Fin YTD

Last 
YTD

Current  
Fin YTD

Last 
YTD

Current  
Fin YTD

Disqualified Driving 17 24 13 12 8 3 1 1

Evading Police 71 65 69 46 45 51 3 4

Hooning 19 25 4 6 9 5 3 2

Reckless driving 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Speeding 45 km/h or more 
over limit 6 8 4 0 6 3 0 0

Other Offence 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0

Total 117 122 91 64 71 64 7 7

Source: Vehicle Clamping & Confiscation System

Source: Vehicle Clamping & Confiscation System

Speed Camera Enforcement 
(All Cameras*)

Notices Issued Last Fin YTD Current Fin YTD

Total Speeding Notices Issued 22,310 33,348

Total Seatbelt Compliance Notices Issued 1,272 1,412

Total Mobile Phone Notices Issued 533 732

* includes Speed Cameras controlled by both Tasmania Police and other government agencies.
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Source: Crash Data Manager

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Crash Data Manager

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Crash Data Manager

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Fatal and Serious Crashes Minor and First Aid Crashes

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Change Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Change

HOBART 7 6 -1 57 76 19

GLENORCHY 3 4 1 55 59 4

KINGSTON 12 9 -3 43 51 8

BRIDGEWATER 11 10 -1 58 38 -20

CLARENCE 10 7 -3 32 48 16

EAST COAST 11 9 -2 34 33 -1

LAUNCESTON 14 13 -1 88 90 2

ST HELENS 5 2 -3 8 8 0

NORTH-EAST 7 12 5 36 37 1

CENTRAL NORTH 5 8 3 33 28 -5

BURNIE 9 10 1 35 49 14

DEVONPORT 8 4 -4 54 57 3

CENTRAL WEST 6 7 1 33 41 8

UNKNOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0

STATE 108 101 -7 566 615 49

Source: Crash Data Manager, Traffic Crash Reporting System

Source: Crash Data Manager

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Rural locations are as defined in the Australian Statistical Geography Standard and include 
country towns.
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* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Self-reported monthly by districts

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates

Source: Self-reported monthly by districts

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Source: Self-reported monthly by districts

* Rate per 10,000 population. Based on the lastest ABS population estimates
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Complaints against Police

Complaint 3 Complaint 2 Complaint 1

District Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

SOUTH 1 3 7 6 29 53

NORTH 1 1 3 5 15 24

WEST 0 2 1 4 22 30

OTHER TASPOL 0 0 5 3 12 16

STATE 2 6 16 18 78 123

Source: IAPRO

Internally Raised Matters against Police

Internally Raised 
Matter 3

Internally Raised 
Matter 2

Internally Raised 
Matter 1

District Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

Last 
Fin YTD

Current 
Fin YTD

SOUTH 4 2 21 5 8 11

NORTH 0 1 11 6 10 16

WEST 3 3 8 3 6 8

OTHER TASPOL 4 2 20 6 5 6

STATE 11 8 60 20 29 41

Source: IAPRO

State Charges Prosecuted
Last 

Fin YTD
Current 
Fin YTD Change

SOUTH 13,131 12,711 -420 -3.2%
NORTH 7,847 6,816 -1,031 -13.1%
WEST 6,723 6,027 -696 -10.4%
OTHER TASPOL 1,972 1,479 -493 -25.0%
STATE 29,673 27,033 -2,640 -8.9%

Source: Prosecutions database
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District Populations - 2024

Data source:  Australian Bureau of Statistics, 2024, Regional Population Growth, Australia, cat. no. 
3218.0 Population Estimates by Local Government Area (ASGC 2024), at 27 March 2025 

District Population
Northern 156,249
Southern 299,214
Western 120,033
State 575,496
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